
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1679
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007
REFRIGERATED GOODS TRAIN IN MAHARASHTRA
More Shri Vasantrao J.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent any representation to the Ministry of Railways to start a refrigerated goods train for transportation of fruits and other perishable items; and

(b) if so, the response of the Railways thereto ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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